CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

August 9, 2016

Ms. Melanie Bachman, Acting Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council

Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

EM-Crown-155-150519: June 8, 2015
471 South Quaker Lane, West Hartford

Dear Ms. Bachman:

of Branford, LLC
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AUG L2 2016

Connectic'r Siting Couneil

Please be advised that the work approved per the above referenced Exempt
- Modification has been completed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the
approval. Attached please find the Modification Inspection Report prepared by Sinnott
Gering and Schmitt Towers, Inc. Please let me know if there is anything else you may

require,

Respectfully spbmitted, -

y ™
Raymohnd J. I;?xﬂey, consultant
Ray@iwsllc.pét
203-499-8671

(203) 488-0712 « FAX {203) 488-2410 « 1-800-870-0106 63-3 North Branford Rd. Branford, CT 06405-2848

www.csofh.com




August 19, 2015
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John McGee Sinnott Gering and Schmitt Towers, INC

Crown Castle 315 West Huron St., STE 120

3530 Toringdon Way, STE 300 Ann Arbor, Mi 48103

Charlotte, NC 28277 (402} 507-5170

(o80) 209-8253 . .. . SGS PMI@sgstowers.com

John.McGee@crowncastle.com '

Subject: Modification Inspection Report

Crown Castle Designation: Crown Castle BU Number: 829013
Crown Castle Site Name: WEST HARTFORD/1-84/X43
Crown Castle JDE Job Number: 302452

Engineering Firm Designation: SGS Project Number:

Site Data: 467 South Quaker Lane {Church'gfiSt. Mark)
West Hartford, CT 06110
N 41° 44' 55.59", W 72° 43' 52.86"
120 Foot Monopole

Dear Mr. McGee,

Sinnott Gering and Schmitt Towers, Inc. (SGS) is pleased to submit this “Medification Inspection Report” (M|
Report) to Crown Castle for the modification/reinforcement to the subject structure. This Madification
Inspection (Ml) was performed in accordance with Crown Castle ENG-SOW-10007 Modification Inspection SOW,
Contract Documents, and Crown Castle Purchase Order number 757233, The purpose of this Ml is to confirm
that the modification installation configuration and workmanship are in accordance with the contract
document(s) listed in Table 2. The Ml is not a review of the adequacy or effectiveness of the
modification/reinforcement solution.
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Table 1 — General Information

Nicholas J. Schmitt, P.E., N/A

S.E.

Matt Cialdini August 12, 2015
Graham Andres, P.E. N/A
Keith Stackhouse Unknoewn
N/A N/A
CAR . .
. ) ) Christopher Purinton, March 2 to 4,

Allied Testing Laboratories CWL 2015

Tahle 2 — Documents

Modification Drawings Creator of Drawings: ' CCl Sites
Date: 4/23/2015 TEP Drawing File:
EOR: Graham Andres, P.E. Job #: 25680.24967 R1 5650111
Job#: 25680.24967 R1 Date of Drawings: 4/23/2015
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Based on our inspection, SGS determines this project:

X PASSING MI

The configuration, materials and/or workmanship of the modifications are installed in

accordance with the Contract Documents and no deficiencies were found

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

MODIFICATION

CONFIGURATION | MATERIALS

WORKMANSHIP

Modify Existing Foundation.

Passing

Passing

Passing

Note: Different Bonding Agent was Installed than Designed.
See Section 6.3.2 for EOR Approval E-Mail,

Note: Foundation was Installed Different than Designed.
See Section 6.1.2 for EOR/ CCl Approval E-Mails.

Reinforce Existing Base Plate Stiffeners.

Passing

Passing

Passing

All observations were performed after the construction was complete. SGS was not present during the
construction phase. The onsite PMI was performed by Matt Cialdini, $GS

We at 5GS appreciate the opportunity of providing our continuing professional services to you and
Crown Castle. If you have any questions or need further assistance on this or any other projects please

give us a call.

Respectfully submitted,
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Nick Schmitt, P.E., S.E.
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